



Trust Headquarters
Nexus House
4 Gatwick Road
Crawley
West Sussex
RH10 9BG

Date:

Email:

Dear,

Tel: 0300 123 0999
www.secamb.nhs.uk

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI 230735.

You requested the following information, please see our response below:

I am writing to you today in relation to obtain some contact details to pursue international nurse recruitment within the trust, I would be grateful if you could provide me with the following information:

- 1. Email and/or contact details for Margaret Dalziel, Interim Director of Quality & Nursing.**
- 2. Name, Email and/or contact details for Head of Procurement.**
- 3. Email and/or contact details for Ali Mohammed, Exec. Director of HR & OD.**

We are unable to provide email or contact details for individuals due to Data Protection. Please see our website www.secamb.nhs.uk.

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

**Freedom of Information Coordinator
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust**

